Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93

MINI) A RECC

01-05-2000



I NOVAN HAVE HAN BEING HARD HAVE HAVE HAVE HAN HAD

T

12-09-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #22

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRAD.	1238220	IGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEKEOF
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
The Chase Manhattan Bank	Name: Long John Silver	's Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	1	co Drive
Corporation-State - New York  Other	Ì	State: Kentucky Zip: 40509
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes □ no		)
	□ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
□ Assignment □ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State <u>De</u>	laware
M Other Release of Security Interest	□ Other	
Execution Date: September 28, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in designation is attached:   (Designation must be a separate	
	Additional name(s) & address(es	) attached? □ yes □ no
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	D. Translament Desirtuation	N (-).
A. Trademark Application No.(8).	B. Trademark Registratio	n No.(s):
	See attached Exh	ibit I
Additional numb	ers attached? □ yes □ no	7-14 p. 4
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ations and registrations involved:
Name: Patricia B. Hogan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	): \$ <u>615.00</u>
Internal Address: 1400 Provident Tower	Enclosed	
Street Address: One East Fourth Street	Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	8. Deposit account numbe	r:
	(Attached duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
2000 DCBATES 00000161 1991878 A DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
481 462 40.00 OP 575.00 OP	USE THIS STACE	
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inj	formation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	1	
Patricia B. Hogan	cia S Hozan	12/9/99
Name of Person Signing Signa	iture	Date
TOTAL NUM	BER OF PAGES COMPRI	SING COVER SHEET
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	·· ······························	TEAL OHILLI.

01/04

01 FC: 02 FC:

## **EXHIBIT I**

Name of Mark	Serial/Registration No.
Flavorbroiled	1,991,878
Flavorbaked	1,991,801
Ultimate Fish Sandwich	1,994,379
Long John Silver's (& Design)	1,867,357
Long John Silver's Express	1,843,319
Quick Picks	1,826,731
Design only (fish)	1,817,261
Long John's Promise Triple Quality Inspection (& Design)	1,818,271
Long John's Express	1,817,570
Add-a-Piece (Stylized)	1,778,182
Go Fish	1,683,385
Long John's	1,551,455
Long John Silver's Seafood Shoppes	1,470,147
Ocean Chef Salad	1,472,513
Crumblies	1,107,461
Fish & More	1,098,921
Chicken Planks	1,075,623
Design only (1 pirate w/wooden leg and parrot	1,048,734
Long John Silver's Seafood Shoppe (& store design)	959,078
Design only (pirate head w/parrot)	915,230
Long John Silver's	917,847
Long John Silver's	933,683
Design (3 pirates)	1,106,886
Big Catch (Stylized)	1,109,544

718250.1

## RELEASE OF U.S. TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that The Chase Manhattan Bank, ("Grantee") a New York banking corporation with a principal business address of 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks, service marks and tradenames listed on Exhibit A ("Marks") granted to it by Long John Silver's, Inc., ("Grantor"), with a principal business address of 101 Jerrico Drive, Lexington, Kentucky 40509, which security interested is dated February 14, 1997, and which was recorded at Reel 1671, Frame 0468-0542 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed [and seal affixed] by its duly authorized officer.

GRANTEE: THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

(Name)

(Title)

PATRIOK A. DAHIELLO VICE PRESIDENT

For prima facie proof of execution in the United States. Notary: On this <u>28</u> day of <u>September 1999</u>, personally appeared the person above named, and executed or acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Release on behalf of said Grantee

and pursuant to authority duly received.

Prima facie proof of execution outside the United States is shown by a certificate issued by a U.S. diplomatic or consular officer or by a person authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate.

ARLENE N. GIBBS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 Gl6025531
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires June 1, 20

(continued on page 2) WASH1:218384:1:8/27/99 23515-5

## Exhibit A

Mark	Ser #/Reg #	Filed/Reg'd/		
Mark	Ser #/Reg #	Renewed Date	C 2 2 / C 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
		Tremement Date	G0008/Services	Security Interests
Flavorbroiled	1,991,878	08/06/96	Entrees consisting primarily of	2/14/97 security interest to Chase
			chicken and fish	Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's
				Restaurants, Inc., Long John Silver's, Inc.
			Chicken and fish sandwiches	and QSC, Inc.
Flavorbaked	1,991,801	08/06/96	Entrees consisting primarily of	2/14/97 security interest to Chase
			chicken and fish	Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's
				Restaurants, Inc., Long John Silver's, Inc.
			Chicken and fish sandwiches	and QSC, Inc.
Ultimate Fish	1,994,379	08/20/96	Fish sandwiches	2/14/97 security interest to Chase
Sandwich				Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's
				Restaurants, Inc., Long John Silver's, Inc.
*				and QSC, Inc.
Long John	1,867,357	12/13/94	Restaurant services	2/14/97 security interest to Chase
Silver's (&	-			Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's
Design)				Restaurants, Inc., Long John Silver's, Inc.
				and QSC, Inc.
Long John	1,843,319	07/05/94	Restaurant services	2/14/97 security interest to Chase
Sliver's Express				Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's
				Restaurants, Inc., Long John Silver's, Inc.
01 n:-1	1 00/ 20			and QSC, Inc.
Quick Picks	1,826,/31	03/15/94	Restaurant services	2/14/97 security interest to Chase
				Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's
			:	Restaurants, Inc., Long John Silver's, Inc.
				and QSC, Inc.
Design only	1,817,261	01/18/94	Restaurant services	2/14/97 security interest to Chase
(IISI)				Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's
				Restaurants, Inc., Long John Silver's, Inc.
				and QSC, Inc.

Long John 1,470,147 Silver's Seafood Shoppes		Long John's 1,551,455	Go Fish 1,683,385	Add-a-Piece 1,778,182 (Stylized)	Long John's 1,817,570 Express	Promise Triple Quality Inspection (& Design)	
12/22/87		08/08/89	04/14/92	06/22/93	01/18/94	01/25/94	
Restaurant services		Restaurant services	Restaurant services	Restaurant services	Restaurant services	Restaurant services	Goods/Services
5/18/90 security interest to Manufacturers Hanover Trust from QSC, Inc. and Long John Silver's, Inc.	2/14/97 security interest to Chase Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's Restaurants, Inc., Long John Silver's, Inc. and QSC, Inc.	5/18/90 security interest to Manufacturers Hanover Trust from QSC, Inc. and Long John Silver's, Inc.	2/14/97 security interest to Chase Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's Restaurants, Inc. and Long John Silver's, Inc.	2/14/97 security interest to Chase Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's Restaurants, Inc. and Long John Silver's, Inc.	2/14/97 security interest to Chase Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's Restaurants, Inc., Long John Silver's, Inc. and QSC, Inc.	2/14/97 security interest to Chase Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's Restaurants, Inc., Long John Silver's, Inc. and QSC, Inc	Security Interests

Mark	Ser #/Reg #	Filed/Reg'd/ Renewed Date	Goods/Services	Security Interests
				2/14/97 security interest to Chase Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's Restaurants, Inc., Long John Silver's, Inc. and QSC, Inc.
Ocean Shelf Salad (het)	1,472,513	01/12/88	Chef salad with seafood and shrimp for consumption on or off the premises	5/18/90 security interest to Manufacturers Hanover Trust from QSC, Inc. and Long John Silver's, Inc.
				2/14/97 security interest to Chase Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's Restaurants, Inc., Long John Silver's, Inc. and QSC, Inc.
Crumblies	1,107,461	11/28/98	Prepared deep fried pieces of batter for consumption on or off the premises	5/18/90 security interest to Manufacturers Hanover Trust from QSC, Inc. and Long John Silver's, Inc.
				2/14/97 security interest to Chase Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's Restaurants, Inc., Long John Silver's, Inc. and QSC, Inc.
Fish & More	1,098,921	08/08/98	Prepared fish dinners for consumption on or off the premises	5/18/90 security interest to Manufacturers Hanover Trust from QSC, Inc. and Long John Silver's, Inc.
				2/14/97 security interest to Chase Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's Restaurants, Inc., Long John Silver's, Inc. and QSC, Inc.
Chicken Planks	1,075,623	10/18/97	Prepared strips of boneless chicken breasts for consumption	5/18/90 security interest to Manufacturers Hanover Trust from QSC, Inc. and Long

(pirate head w/parrot)  Hanove  2/14/97  Restaurant services  Manhate  Restaurant	food store 959,078 06/16/93 Restaurant services	Design only (1 1,048,734 09/21/96 Restaurant services 5/18/90 pirate w/wooden leg and parrot )	on or off the premises  2/14/97  Manhat Restaur Inc.	Mark Ser #/Reg # Renewed Date Goods/Services Securit
Hanover Trust from QSC, Inc.  2/14/97 security interest to Chase  Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's  Restaurants, Inc. and Long John Silver's	5/18/90 security interest to Manufacturers Hanover Trust from QSC, Inc.  2/14/97 security interest to Chase Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's Restaurants, Inc. and Long John Silver's Inc.	5/18/90 security interest to Manufacturers Hanover Trust from QSC, Inc. and Long John Silver's, Inc.  2/14/97 security interest to Chase Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's Restaurants, Inc., Long John Silver's, Inc. and QSC, Inc.	John Silver's, Inc.  2/14/97 security interest to Chase  Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's  Restaurants, Inc. and Long John Silver's,  Inc.	Security Interests

Mark	Ser #/Reg #	Renewed Date	Goods/Services	Security Interests
				John Silver's, Inc.
				2/14/97 security interest to Chase
				Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's
				Restaurants, Inc. and Long John Silver's,
				Inc.
Long John	933,683	05/09/92	Promotion of franchise	5/18/90 security interest to Manufacturers
Silver's			restaurants, and rendering	Hanover Trust from QSC, Inc. and Long
			establishment and operations of	John Silver's, Inc.
				2/14/97 security interest to Chase
				Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's
				Restaurants, Inc., Long John Silver's, Inc.
Design (3	1,106,886	11/21/78	Restaurant services	and QSC, Inc.
pirates)				Hanover from QSC, Inc. and Long John
				Silver's, Inc.
				2/14/97 security interest from Chase
_				Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's
				Restaurants, Inc., Long John Silver's, Inc.
Rig Catch	1 100 544	12/10/70		and QSC, Inc.
(Stylized)	1,109,344	12/19//8	Prepared seatood and/or chicken	5/18/90 Security interest to Manufacturers
(Stylized)			dinners for consumption on or	Hanover from QSC, Inc. and Long John
			off the premises	Silver's, Inc.
				2/14/97 security interest from Chase
				Manhattan Bank from Long John Silver's
				Restaurants, Inc., Long John Silver's, Inc.
				A CO CO

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/09/1999 REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0999